Upcoming games for the Hartford Wolf Pack:

Sat. Oct. 16 @. Springfield Thunderbirds ~ 7:05 p.m. @ MassMutual Center
Sun. Oct. 17 V. Providence Bruins 3:00 p.m. @ XL Center

Fri.  Oct. 22 @. Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:.05p.m. @ Mohegan Sun Arena
Sat. Oct. 23 @. Lehigh Valley Phantoms 7:.05p.m. @ PPL Center

Fri. Oct. 29 V. Charlotte Checkers 7:.00 p.m. @ XL Center

Head-to-head:

This is the first of ten meetings between the Wolf Pack and the Islanders during the 2021-22 AHL regular season. The sides met twice
during the preseason, with the Islanders winning both games by scores of 4-3 (10/8/21 @ Hartford) and 6-3 (10/9/21 @ Bridgeport). In
twelve meetings during the truncated 2020-21 season, the Wolf Pack came away with eight victories. Hartford posted a record of 8-3-1-
0 against the Islanders, while Bridgeport went 3-7-1-0. Hartford won five straight meetings in the season series from March 27t through
April 15t. The next meeting, and the first meeting in Bridgeport, will take place 16 days from now on October 31st. Hartford won the last
meeting of 2020-21 by a final score of 4-3 on May 4, with Tim Gettinger recording the winning goal at 8:07 of the third period. Adam
Huska made 16 saves in the win.

Wolf Pack Notebook:

The is the first of a three-in-three set for the Wolf Pack as they kick off the 2021-22 AHL season. F Ty Ronning returns to the club after
tying for the team lead with ten goals during the 2020-21 season. All five of the top-five Wolf Pack scorers from a season ago also
return to the team. F Morgan Barron (1st, 21 points), Gettinger (2", 19 points), Ronning (319, 18 points), F Jonny Brodzinski (4%, 17
points), and D Tarmo Reunanen (5%, 17 points) all return to the Wolf Pack after playing key roles a season ago. The Wolf Pack have
also added some key veterans in advance of the season. The club inked F Tanner Frtiz to a one-year AHL contract on September 15t,
while F Anthony Greco and D Anthony Bitetto were assigned to the club by the parent New York Rangers. Hartford finished the
2020-21 season with a 14-9-1-0 record in 24 games, good for second in the Atlantic Division.

Islanders Notebook:

The Islanders finished third in the three-team Atlantic Division during the truncated 2020-21 AHL season with a record of 8-14-2-0. Four
of the Islanders’ top-five scorers from the 2020-21 season return for 2021-22. F Cole Bardreau (1<, 16 points), D Samuel Bolduc (2,
14 points), F Dmytro Timashov (4%, 11 points), and F Otto Koivula (5%, 9 points) all return for the 2021-22 season. Like the Wolf
Pack, the Islanders also received a veteran boost this off-season. The parent New York Islanders assigned F Richard Panik to the club
on October 11t and F Andy Andreoff and D Paul LaDue to the club on October 7. In addition, the Islanders signed five-time AHL All-
Star F Chris Terry on August 3.

Yesterday/Last Night in the AHL:
No Games

Tonight in the AHL (all times Eastern):
Syracuse @ Cleveland (7:00) Rockford @ Grand Rapids (7:00)  Belleville @ Laval (7:00)
Colorado @ Henderson (10:00) Tucson @ Stockton (10:00)

New York Rangers Notebook:

The parent New York Rangers opened their season with a 5-1 setback at the hands of the Washington Capitals on Wednesday night. F
Chris Kreider had the club’s first goal of the season, with F Ryan Strome and D Adam Fox collecting the assists. The Rangers
opened their home schedule on Thursday night against the Dallas Stars, falling 3-2 in overtime. Fox and Kreider had the goals for New
York.. The Rangers return to the ice on Saturday night when they visit the Montreal Canadiens at 7:00 pm.

Tonight in the NHL (all times Eastern):
Chicago @ New Jersey (7:00) Vancouver @ Philadelphia (7:00)  Minnesota @ Anaheim (10:00)




HFD EARNED SHUTOUT
HFD WERE SHUTOUT
PENALTY SHOT FOR

PENALTY SHOT AGAINST

HFD WON IN OVERTIME
HFD LOST IN OVERTIME
HFD WON IN SHOOTOUT
HFD LOST IN SHOOTOUT
HFD SCORED E.N. GOAL
HFD ALLOWED E.N. GOAL
HFD SCORED WITH E.A.
OPP. SCORED WITH E.A.
HFD SCORED 5+ GOALS
HFD ALLOWED 5+ GOALS
HFD POSTED 40+ SHOTS
HFD ALLOWED 40+ SHOTS
HFD POSTED <20 SHOTS
HFD ALLOWED <20 SHOTS
HFD WON 5+ STRAIGHT
HFD WON 10+ STRAIGHT
HFD LOST 5+ STRAIGHT
HFD LOST 10+ STRAIGHT
HFD SCORED 3+ PPG

HFD ALLOWED 3+ PPG
HFD MULTI-GOAL GAME

OPP. MULTI-GOAL GAME

4-0 Wvs PRO 2/11/21

0-4 L vs BRI 4/17/21

3-1 Wvs BRI 11/24/18

(S. O’'Donnell, Goal)

7-2 W vs BRI 4/7/21

(T. Wall, D. Timashov SV)

3-2 OTW vs PRO 5/1/21

3-4 OTL at BRI 3/18/21

4-3 SOW at LV 2/15/20

3-4 SOL vs ROC 5/8/21

3-1 W vs PRO 4/22/21
2-5L at PRO 3/12/21

3-4 L vs BRI 4/24/21

4-3 W vs BRI 5/4/21

5-4 W at BRI 4/13/21

3-6 L at PRO 5/6/21

3-1 W at BRI 2/29/20 (43)
3-6 L vs PRO 5/6/21 (42)
0-6 L at CLT 2/7/20 (17)
4-3 W vs BRI 5/4/21 (19)
4-2 W at BRI 4/15/21 (7th)
4-1 W vs SPR 11/7/04 (12th)

1-3 L vs PRO 3/11/20 (5th)
1-2 L vs SPR 1/28/12 (11th)
6-1 W vs PRO 4/10/21 (3)
4-7 L vs SPR 1/23/ (3)

P. Thompson (2, 4/14/21 at BRI)
C. Bardreau (2, 3/27/21, vs BRI)

TEAM 1 2 3
HFD 0 0 0
OPP 0 0 0

SO TOT
0 0
0 0

TEAM 1 2 3

HFD 0 0 0
OPP 0 0 0

SO TOT
0 0
0 0

AT HOME

ON THE ROAD

OVERTIME

SHOOTOUT

SCORING FIRST GOAL
ALLOWING FIRST GOAL
LEAD AFTER ONE PERIOD
LEAD AFTER TWO PERIODS
TRAIL AFTER ONE PERIOD
TRAIL AFTER TWO PERIODS
TIED AFTER ONE PERIOD
TIED AFTER TWO PERIODS
ONE-GOAL GAMES
TWO-GOAL GAMES
COMEBACK WINS
OUTSHOOTING OPPONENT
OUTSHOT BY OPPONENT
SHOTS TIED

GAMES FOLLOWING A WIN
GAMES FOLLOWING A LOSS
RECORD IN OCTOBER
RECORD IN NOVEMBER
RECORD IN DECEMBER
RECORD IN JANUARY
RECORD IN FEBRUARY
RECORD IN MARCH
RECORD IN APRIL
RECORD ON WEDNESDAY
RECORD ON THURSDAY
RECORD ON FRIDAY
RECORD ON SATURDAY
RECORD ON SUNDAY

ONE DAY’S REST
TWO-PLUS DAYS REST
WEARING WHITE JERSEYS
WEARING BLUE JERSEYS
WEARING RED JERSEYS

0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0

0-0

0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0

0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0




